### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM496645 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank		10/24/2018	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Capsonic Group LLC
Street Address:	460 South Second Street
City:	Elgin
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60123
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78870819	CAPSONIC GROUP	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6508152601 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508152600

svtmdocketing@sheppardmullin.com Email: Chelseaa Bush c/o Sheppard Mullin et al **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 379 Lytton Avenue

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64LK-287059 - Release fee	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chelseaa Bush	
SIGNATURE:	/ChelseaaBush/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Wells Fargo - IP Releases#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo - IP Releases#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006513 FRAME: 0974

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

WHEREAS, CAPSONIC GROUP LLC., a Delaware limited liability company having a business location at 460 South Second Street, Elgin, Illinois 60123 ("Debtor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking organization, ("Lender") having a business location at 10 South Wacker Drive, 26<sup>th</sup> Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60606, are parties to one or more security agreements which grant to Lender a security interest in Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A**; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has fully satisfied all of Debtor's obligations to Lender with respect to said security agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender states as follows:

Lender hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in a security agreement between Lender and Debtor executed February 27, 2007, notice of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 003494, Frame 0455, on March 6, 2007, to secure payment of certain obligations of Debtor to Lender; and

Lender hereby certifies that Debtor has satisfied all its obligations, and hereby releases and discharges Debtor from all such obligations and terminates the security interest in all of the assets referred to in the above-noted security agreement and to the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A**.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer this <u>24</u> day of October, 2018.

	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION  By: Zeb Girliam, Authorized Signatory
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ) SS	"OFFICIAL SEAL" TERESA T KEARNS
COUNTY OF COOK )	Notary Public - State of Illinois Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires February 06, 2020
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged	
	Fargo Bank, National Association, on behalf of the bank.
	July J Heller J Notary Public, State of Illinois 2-6-2020

19614082.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006513 FRAME: 0975

## EXHIBIT A

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	OWNER
AMERICAN RESEARCH & ENGINEERING	US	78/880,357	05/10/2006	Capsonic Group LLC
CAPSONIC GROUP	US	78/870,819	4/27/2006	Capsonic Group

19614082.4

**RECORDED: 11/02/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006513 FRAME: 0976